FORM PTO 1595 Rev. 6-93

RECORDATION FORM

PATENTS OF



02-15-2001

EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office ocket No.: 05725.0782-00000 Atty. Customer No. 22,852

7:601

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	ATTN. BOX ASSIGNMENTS	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Sandrine DECOSTER, Véronique DOUIN, and Virginie BAILLY Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: L'Oréal S.A. Internal Address: Street Address: 14, rue Royale 75008 Paris, France	
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment	City: State:ZIP: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/692,749 Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas L. Irving Internal Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P. Street Address: 1300 I Street, NW City: Washington, D.C. State: ZIP: 20005	6. Total number of applications and patents involved _1_ 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 _	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Mark D. Sweet - Reg. No. 41,469 Name of Person Signing February 8, 2001 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:4		

02/15/2001 GTON11

00000085 09692749

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 011514 FRAME: 0740

Attorney Docket No.: 05725.0782-00

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (U.S. Rights Only)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/We, the below named inventor(s), (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)), have made an invention entitled:

COSMETIC COMPOSITIONS COMPRISING AT LEAST ONE SILICONE COPOLYMER AND AT LEAST ONE ADDITIONAL SILICONE, AND USES THEREOF

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P.

PATENT REEL: 011514 FRAME: 0741

RECORDED: 02/08/2001

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set my/our hand(s).

Full Name of Sole or First Assignor Sandrine DECOSTER	Assignor's Signature	Date 17/11/2000
Address 20 Avenue Ernest Renan, 95210 SAINT GRATIEN, FRANCE Assignate Signature		Citizenship French
Full Name of Second Assignor Véronique DOUIN	Assignor's Signature	Date 17-11/2000
Address 15, Rue Descombes, 75017 PARIS, FRANCE		Citizenship French
Fuil Name of Third Assignor Virginie BAILLY	Assignor's Signature	Date 14/11/200
Address 12, rue des Bateliers, 92110 CLICHY, FRANCE		Citizenship French

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P.

PATENT REEL: 011514 FRAME: 0742